
                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              

 

 

 

September 2025 
Monday 15th 

September 

Hedgehogs swimming 

22/09/2025, 29/09/2025, 06/10/2025 

Tuesday 23rd September SEND Parents Evening 

Thursday 25th September Nursery Welcome Meeting 5pm 

Friday 26th September Tempest Photography– individual and sibling photos.  

Tuesday 30th September  Phonics workshop for Reception and KS1 parents 5-6pm  

October 2025 
Monday 1st October  Phonics workshop for Reception and KS1 parents  2-3pm  

Thursday 2nd October Friends of Oakmeadow PTA AGM 7.30pm 

Tuesday 7th October Open Event for new parents  

10.30am-11.30am  

Tuesday7th October  Year 5 visit to Gurdwara  

Tuesday7th October Parents open evening – visit your child’s new class and 

meet the teacher -3.30pm– 5.30pm 

Wednesday 8th October Harvest Festival at Christchurch 

Monday 13th October  Robins Swimming 

Wednesday 15th October Multiplication Workshop 3.30pm 

Friday 17th October  Break up for half term 

November 2025 
Monday 3rd November PD Day 

Tuesday 4th November Children back in school 

Wednesday 5th November Firework night  

Monday10th November Robins swimming 

10/11/25, 17/11/25, 24/11/25 

Monday 10th November Odd Sock Day 

Wednesday 12th November Children to Christchurch for afternoon service 

Wednesday 12th November Open Event for new parents 5.30pm 

Friday 14th November Children In Need – dress in yellow or spots 

Tuesday 18th November Optional Parents Evening appointments (more information 

to follow) 

Monday 24th November Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Dear families, 

 

It’s been another exciting and enriching week at Oakmeadow, filled with opportunities for our children to connect, learn, and 

grow together. 

This week, our One Voice group had the fantastic opportunity to visit Shrewsbury Academy, where they joined pupils from 

across our Trust to share ideas and collaborate on this year’s project. We’re proud to share that our Oakmeadow 

representatives have chosen to continue their work on sustainability, building on the brilliant progress made last year. Their 

passion and commitment to making a difference is truly inspiring. 

Back at school, we held a special assembly on democracy and voting, helping all our pupils understand the importance of 

having a voice and making choices. Following this, each class took part in a vote to elect their School Council 

representatives. A huge well done to all the children who put themselves forward and congratulations to those who were 

elected – we’re excited to see the positive impact you’ll make this year. 

Looking ahead, we’re thrilled to be holding a special curriculum day next week on the theme of Belonging. For our younger 

pupils, we’ve arranged a performance of The Ugly Duckling, a beautiful story that celebrates finding your place and being 

accepted for who you are. Meanwhile, our Key Stage 2 children will enjoy a cinema experience, watching a film that 

explores similar themes, which will then inspire some thoughtful and creative writing. 

Finally, a quick reminder that individual school photos will be taken next Friday. Please ensure your child comes to school 

in full uniform and ready with their best smiles! 

Thank you, as always, for your continued support.  

Best wishes 
Samantha Hill  
Headteacher 

REMINDERS & NOTICES: 

Friday 19th September 2025 

• School lunch menu: 

The week commencing 22th 

September we will be on Week 3 of the 

Spring/Summer 2025 menu. 

 


